This is a continuing Guarantee for the whole amount due or owing under the Bonds or which may hereafter at any time become due 
or owing under the Bonds by the Issuer, but the amount due by the Guarantor to the Security Trustee under this Guarantee shall be 
up to and shall not be in excess of €25,000,000 (twenty-five million Euro), apart from interest due up to the date of payment and costs 
and expenses relating to the protection, preservation, collection or enforcement of the Bondholders’ rights against the Issuer and/or 
the Guarantor, which shall be additional to the maximum sum herein stated.